
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'
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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 725 668 614 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 108 109 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

739 969 1708 1698 10 0 239 854 624 5 0 464

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

32 167 199 199 0 0 30 80 68 0 0 42

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 621 621 2018-19 0 2019-20 510 50 240000(TWO LAKH
FOURTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

271

2018-19 653 582 2019-20 0 2020-21 472 40 240000(TWO LAKH
FOURTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

129

2019-20 614 552 2020-21 0 2021-22 386 38 240000(TWO LAKH
FOURTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

130

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 117 113 2019-20 107 18 250000(TWO LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

1



2019-20 110 110 2020-21 97 10 250000(TWO LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

1

2020-21 109 106 2021-22 61 10 250000(TWO LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 10

Part Time 15

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Full Time 0 0

Part Time 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022 - 23 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. No

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. NIL

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 0

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 114043 (One Lakh Fourteen Thousands Forty Three only) 118344 (ONE LAKH EIGHTEEN THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED FORTY FOUR ONLY)

156650 (ONE LAKH FIFTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
AND FIFTY ONLY)



New Equipment for Laboratories 317017 (Three Lakh Seventeen Thousand Seventeen only) 144027 (ONE LAKH FORTY FOUR THOUSAND TWENTY
SEVEN ONLY)

158820 (ONE LAKH FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND TWENTY ONLY)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1123603 (Eleven Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred
Three only)

239813 (TWO LAKH THIRTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED THIRTEEN ONLY)

907186 (NINE LAKH SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY SIX ONLY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 45544955 (Four Crore Fifty Five Lakh Forty Four Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty Five only  )

44256120 (FOUR CRORE FORTY TWO LAKH FIFTY SIX
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY ONLY)

52678673 (FIVE CRORE SIXTEEN LAKH SEVENTY EIGHT
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THREE ONLY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

743772 (Seven Lakh Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred
Seventy Two only )

1400755 (FOURTEEN LAKH SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE
ONLY)

5898347 (FIFTY EIGHT LAKH NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND FORTY SEVEN ONLY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 39500 (Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred  only) 63000 (SIXTY THREE THOUSAND ONLY) 54000 (FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND ONLY)

IPR

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20



Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

15-11-2019 14-11-2024 2.97

23-03-2013 22-03-2018 2.84

04-11-2004 03-11-2009 76.50

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Abhilash Govindan 28 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 60 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

2 Ansha  Abdul
Khader  M  A

31 Assistant Professor Female NET 124 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

3 BHAGYALAKSHMY
K M

29 Assistant Professor Female M.A 60 Yes 22-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

4 Dr  Amal Tom Jose 31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 48 No 01-06-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

5 Dr DIVYA K S 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 48 No 25-06-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

6 Dr RAJU C P 49 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 172 Yes 28-06-2011 -- Regular

7 FEMY MONI 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 48 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

8 GREESHMA BABU 25 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 Yes 07-01-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

9 JENET GEORGE 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 No 02-07-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual



10 MANOJ
DEVASSYKUTTY

26 Assistant Professor Male MSc(Statistics) 24 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

11 PRAVEEN P M 40 Assistant Professor Male NET 119 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

12 RAJITHA A G 36 Assistant Professor Female NET 119 Yes 29-06-2012 -- Regular

13 ROJI K R 37 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 96 No 01-06-2020 11-02-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

14 SINDHU V 48 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 190 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

15 THOMAS JOSEPH 27 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 36 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

16 ANCY C J 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 60 No 01-06-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

17 Athira K M 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 48 Yes 02-12-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

18 Cleetus Johnson 26 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 48 No 03-06-2019 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

19 Dr CYRIL GEORGE 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

20 Dr MILKY MATHEW
C

37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 100 Yes 16-07-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

21 Dr T K PIUS 59 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 360 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

22 Geetha K M 61 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 300 Yes 03-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

23 JAISON JOSE P 49 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 212 Yes 05-11-2014 -- Regular

24 Lekshmi
Jayakrishnan

35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

25 PAUL
POTTAKKARAN

31 Assistant Professor Male NET 48 No 10-12-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

26 Raffy A S 63 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 360 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

27 RESHMY N S 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 48 No 01-11-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

28 Shilpa Ramesh 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 No 26-10-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

29 SUKRUTHI
SADANANDAN

26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

30 VIDHU SONAJ 40 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 No 02-06-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

31 Akhila  G 35 Assistant Professor Female NET 60 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

32 ASWATHY M V 26 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

33 CHINJU
SURENDREN

33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 96 No 12-07-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

34 Dr BOLIE
THERATTIL

42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 168 Yes 24-01-2011 -- Regular

35 Dr LIBISON K B 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

36 Dr SHELLY JOHNY 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

37 Fr P V Antony 56 Assistant Professor Male NET 276 No 17-08-2009 31-03-2022 Regular

38 JAIN J THERATTIL 40 Assistant Professor Male NET 93 Yes 04-11-2014 -- Regular

39 KRISHNAPRIYA  K
S

25 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 Yes 02-06-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual



40 NANET  JOY 52 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 120 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

41 Rachana  P  Nair 39 Assistant Professor Female MBA 72 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

42 RESHMA K JOSE 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 108 Yes 17-11-2015 -- Regular

43 SANDRA SABU T 24 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 No 01-11-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

44 SREELAKSHMI T S 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 36 Yes 15-12-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

45 Vaishnavi 25 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 Yes 06-01-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

46 ABIRAMI  K  A 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

47 ANU ASOKAN 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 96 No 01-11-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

48 C M MEERA 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 No 07-06-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

49 Dr ATHEETHA K
UNNI

32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Regular

50 Dr JEEJA
THARAKAN

53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 143 Yes 21-12-2010 -- Regular

51 Dr Robin T George 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 24 No 06-07-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

52 FIJI RAPHAEL 39 Assistant Professor Female NET 119 Yes 16-07-2012 -- Regular

53 Helna k paul 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 120 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

54 JENY DAVIS 26 Assistant Professor Female NET 36 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

55 Mary Chris  Anto 32 Assistant Professor Female SET 36 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

56 Preshy  P V 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 100 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

57 RAVEESH R
VARRIER

33 Assistant Professor Male NET 92 Yes 12-11-2014 -- Regular

58 SANDEEP E S 27 Assistant Professor Male NET 60 Yes 10-12-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

59 SOYA TONY 25 Assistant Professor Female NET 24 No 01-11-2021 31-05-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

60 Thulasi venugopalan 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 124 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

61 ANANYA C S 25 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 No 12-11-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

62 Athira Asok 26 Assistant Professor Female NET 24 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

63 Christina P J 25 Assistant Professor Female MSc(Mathematics) 24 No 14-12-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

64 Dr Chacko Jose P 53 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 336 Yes 16-07-2021 -- Regular

65 Dr MANU PHILIP 31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 36 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

66 Dr SINTO JACOB 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes 04-11-2014 -- Regular

67 GANA P J 33 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

68 JAISON JACOB 34 Assistant Professor Male NET 121 Yes 29-06-2012 -- Regular

69 Leeba Raj E B 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

70 Naseef Ali Umer 28 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 No 02-08-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual



71 Rachana R 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 30-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

72 RESHMA RAJAN 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 24 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

73 SANTHOSH
CHEENIKKAL

33 Assistant Professor Male NET 40 Yes 03-08-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

74 STIVIN T S 27 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 60 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

75 Vibitha P  Varghese 27 Assistant Professor Female SET 48 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

76 ANDREWS
CHRISTOPHER
FERNANDEZ

23 Assistant Professor Male NET 12 No 06-12-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

77 ATHIRA P S 26 Assistant Professor Female NET 40 Yes 20-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

78 DEVI KRISHNA 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 24 No 02-12-2021 30-06-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

79 Dr DIAS E D 52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 309 Yes 15-10-1996 -- Regular

80 Dr RAINA JOSE 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 136 Yes 24-03-2011 -- Regular

81 Dr Umaiban M M 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 100 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

82 Geethu Babu 25 Assistant Professor Female M.A 60 No 10-09-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

83 JEENA JOSE K 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

84 LYOID
CHRISTOPHER K

28 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 36 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

85 PHILO BINU 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 144 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

86 RAGHUNATH R 50 Assistant Professor Male MBA 196 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

87 Rinu Paul 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 24 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

88 Silpa Joshy C 29 Assistant Professor Female NET 72 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

89 SUSAN JOSHI 43 Assistant Professor Female NET 144 Yes 01-11-2010 -- Regular

90 VIDYA C NAIR 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 120 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

91 AISWARYA
PREMARAJ V

24 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 No 09-11-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

92 Anu Joshy 27 Assistant Professor Female SET 48 Yes 13-07-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

93 Cecilia  George 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

94 Dr BETSY PAUL 55 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 391 Yes 12-02-1996 -- Regular

95 Dr JINS VARKEY 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 92 Yes 06-11-2014 -- Regular

96 Dr ROSE MARY
GEORGE P

38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 180 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

97 Fr Arun Jose K 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 12 Yes 10-10-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

98 HIMA PRABHA 40 Assistant Professor Female NET 120 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

99 JESSY JOHN K 56 Assistant Professor Female M.A 163 No 01-09-1989 31-05-2022 Regular

100 MELVIN LUKE
GEORGE

39 Assistant Professor Male NET 118 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular



101 PRIYA ANTONY
CHIRAMEL

42 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 206 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

102 RESHMA K 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Ed 12 Yes 02-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

103 Sandra Francis 28 Assistant Professor Female MCJ: Masters of
Communication &
Journalism

72 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

104 SREEDEVI B 30 Assistant Professor Female NET 48 No 13-07-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

105 UMADEVI P 41 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 184 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'
Institute Name: St. Aloysius College [IR-C-C-7988]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 725 668 614 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 108 109 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

739 969 1708 1698 10 0 239 854 624 5 0 464

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

32 167 199 199 0 0 30 80 68 0 0 42

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 621 621 2019-20 510 50 240000(TWO LAKH
FOURTY  THOUSAND
ONLY)

271

2018-19 653 582 2020-21 472 40 240000(TWO LAKH
FOURTY  THOUSAND
ONLY)

129

2019-20 614 552 2021-22 386 38 240000(TWO LAKH
FOURTY  THOUSAND
ONLY)

130

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 117 113 2019-20 107 18 250000(TWO LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

1



2019-20 110 110 2020-21 97 10 250000(TWO LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

1

2020-21 109 106 2021-22 61 10 250000(TWO LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 114043 (One Lakh Fourteen Thousands Forty Three only ) 118344 (ONE LAKH EIGHTEEN THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED FORTY FOUR ONLY)

156650 (ONE LAKH FIFTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
AND FIFTY ONLY)

New Equipment for Laboratories 317017 (Three Lakh Seventeen Thousand Seventeen only ) 144027 (ONE LAKH FORTY FOUR THOUSAND TWENTY
SEVEN ONLY)

158820 (ONE LAKH FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND TWENTY ONLY)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1123603 (Eleven Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred
Three only)

239813 (TWO LAKH THIRTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED THIRTEEN ONLY)

907186 (NINE LAKH SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY SIX ONLY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 45544955 (Four Crore Fifty Five Lakh Forty Four Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty Five only  )

44256120 (FOUR CRORE FORTY TWO LAKH FIFTY SIX
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY ONLY)

52678673 (FIVE CRORE SIXTEEN LAKH SEVENTY EIGHT
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THREE ONLY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

743772 (Seven Lakh Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred
Seventy Two only )

1400755 (FOURTEEN LAKH SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE
ONLY)

5898347 (FIFTY EIGHT LAKH NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND FORTY SEVEN ONLY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 39500 (Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred  only) 63000 (SIXTY THREE THOUSAND ONLY) 54000 (FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND ONLY)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 JAISON JACOB 34 Assistant Professor Male NET 121 Yes 29-06-2012 -- Regular

2 Dr JEEJA
THARAKAN

53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 143 Yes 21-12-2010 -- Regular

3 PRAVEEN P M 40 Assistant Professor Male NET 119 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

4 Dr CYRIL GEORGE 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular



5 Dr T K PIUS 59 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 360 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

6 SUSAN JOSHI 43 Assistant Professor Female NET 144 Yes 01-11-2010 -- Regular

7 PHILO BINU 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 144 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

8 ROJI K R 37 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 96 No 01-06-2020 11-02-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

9 PRIYA ANTONY
CHIRAMEL

42 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 206 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

10 Thulasi venugopalan 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 124 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

11 Silpa Joshy C 29 Assistant Professor Female NET 72 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

12 RAVEESH R
VARRIER

33 Assistant Professor Male NET 92 Yes 12-11-2014 -- Regular

13 Dr RAJU C P 49 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 172 Yes 28-06-2011 -- Regular

14 Dr LIBISON K B 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

15 FIJI RAPHAEL 39 Assistant Professor Female NET 119 Yes 16-07-2012 -- Regular

16 Dr SINTO JACOB 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes 04-11-2014 -- Regular

17 Dr BETSY PAUL 55 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 391 Yes 12-02-1996 -- Regular

18 RAGHUNATH R 50 Assistant Professor Male MBA 196 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

19 Abhilash Govindan 28 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 60 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

20 Dr ATHEETHA K
UNNI

32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Regular

21 JAIN J THERATTIL 40 Assistant Professor Male NET 93 Yes 04-11-2014 -- Regular

22 RAJITHA A G 36 Assistant Professor Female NET 119 Yes 29-06-2012 -- Regular

23 JESSY JOHN K 56 Assistant Professor Female M.A 163 No 01-09-1989 31-05-2022 Regular

24 Dr RAINA JOSE 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 136 Yes 24-03-2011 -- Regular

25 JAISON JOSE P 49 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 212 Yes 05-11-2014 -- Regular

26 VIDYA C NAIR 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 120 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

27 STIVIN T S 27 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 60 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

28 RESHMA RAJAN 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 24 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

29 Dr DIAS E D 52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 309 Yes 15-10-1996 -- Regular

30 Dr SHELLY JOHNY 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

31 Dr JINS VARKEY 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 92 Yes 06-11-2014 -- Regular

32 Dr BOLIE
THERATTIL

42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 168 Yes 24-01-2011 -- Regular

33 RESHMA K JOSE 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 108 Yes 17-11-2015 -- Regular

34 MELVIN LUKE
GEORGE

39 Assistant Professor Male NET 118 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular



35 Helna k paul 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 120 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

36 Dr ROSE MARY
GEORGE P

38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 180 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

37 HIMA PRABHA 40 Assistant Professor Female NET 120 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

38 Lekshmi
Jayakrishnan

35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

39 Preshy  P V 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 100 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

40 NANET  JOY 52 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 120 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

41 UMADEVI P 41 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 184 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

42 SINDHU V 48 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 190 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

43 Akhila  G 35 Assistant Professor Female NET 60 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

44 Cecilia  George 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

45 Sandra Francis 28 Assistant Professor Female MCJ: Masters of
Communication &
Journalism

72 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

46 Cleetus Johnson 26 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 48 No 03-06-2019 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

47 Rachana  P  Nair 39 Assistant Professor Female MBA 72 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

48 Rinu Paul 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 24 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

49 Vibitha P  Varghese 27 Assistant Professor Female SET 48 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

50 Ansha  Abdul
Khader  M  A

31 Assistant Professor Female NET 124 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

51 Mary Chris  Anto 32 Assistant Professor Female SET 36 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

52 Raffy A S 63 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 360 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

53 Dr Umaiban M M 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 100 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

54 SANDEEP E S 27 Assistant Professor Male NET 60 Yes 10-12-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

55 LYOID
CHRISTOPHER K

28 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 36 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

56 MANOJ
DEVASSYKUTTY

26 Assistant Professor Male MSc(Statistics) 24 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

57 THOMAS JOSEPH 27 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 36 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

58 PAUL
POTTAKKARAN

31 Assistant Professor Male NET 48 No 10-12-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

59 ABIRAMI  K  A 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

60 Dr DIVYA K S 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 48 No 25-06-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

61 JEENA JOSE K 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

62 Leeba Raj E B 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

63 Dr Robin T George 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 24 No 06-07-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

64 Christina P J 25 Assistant Professor Female MSc(Mathematics) 24 No 14-12-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual



65 Athira K M 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 48 Yes 02-12-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

66 Anu Joshy 27 Assistant Professor Female SET 48 Yes 13-07-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

67 Rachana R 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 30-06-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

68 Fr Arun Jose K 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 12 Yes 10-10-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

69 Geetha K M 61 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 300 Yes 03-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

70 GANA P J 33 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

71 ANU ASOKAN 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 96 No 01-11-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

72 Dr Chacko Jose P 53 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 336 Yes 16-07-2021 -- Regular

73 ANDREWS
CHRISTOPHER
FERNANDEZ

23 Assistant Professor Male NET 12 No 06-12-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

74 SANDRA SABU T 24 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 No 01-11-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

75 ASWATHY M V 26 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

76 GREESHMA BABU 25 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 Yes 07-01-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

77 FEMY MONI 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 48 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

78 C M MEERA 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 No 07-06-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

79 CHINJU
SURENDREN

33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 96 No 12-07-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

80 VIDHU SONAJ 40 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 No 02-06-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

81 SUKRUTHI
SADANANDAN

26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

82 KRISHNAPRIYA  K
S

25 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 Yes 02-06-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

83 SANTHOSH
CHEENIKKAL

33 Assistant Professor Male NET 40 Yes 03-08-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

84 DEVI KRISHNA 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 24 No 02-12-2021 30-06-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

85 AISWARYA
PREMARAJ V

24 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 No 09-11-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

86 ANCY C J 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 60 No 01-06-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

87 Dr MANU PHILIP 31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 36 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

88 JENY DAVIS 26 Assistant Professor Female NET 36 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

89 ATHIRA P S 26 Assistant Professor Female NET 40 Yes 20-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

90 RESHMY N S 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 48 No 01-11-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

91 BHAGYALAKSHMY
K M

29 Assistant Professor Female M.A 60 Yes 22-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

92 ANANYA C S 25 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 No 12-11-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

93 SREEDEVI B 30 Assistant Professor Female NET 48 No 13-07-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual



94 JENET GEORGE 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 No 02-07-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

95 Dr MILKY MATHEW
C

37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 100 Yes 16-07-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

96 Athira Asok 26 Assistant Professor Female NET 24 No 01-06-2020 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

97 SOYA TONY 25 Assistant Professor Female NET 24 No 01-11-2021 31-05-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

98 Dr  Amal Tom Jose 31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 48 No 01-06-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

99 Fr P V Antony 56 Assistant Professor Male NET 276 No 17-08-2009 31-03-2022 Regular

100 Shilpa Ramesh 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 No 26-10-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

101 RESHMA K 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Ed 12 Yes 02-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

102 SREELAKSHMI T S 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 36 Yes 15-12-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

103 Naseef Ali Umer 28 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 No 02-08-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

104 Vaishnavi 25 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 Yes 06-01-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

105 Geethu Babu 25 Assistant Professor Female M.A 60 No 10-09-2021 31-03-2022 Adhoc / Contractual


